American Institute of Chemical Engineers South Texas Section

Special Service Award

Purpose:

"South Texas Section (STS) Special Service Award" will be given on a case-bycase basis to reward outstanding service to the local section at the committee level.

Requirements:

STS Special Service Award will be awarded by the STS Awards Committee annually only provided that there are suitable recipients. It is not an "annual" award but there may be multiple recipients in any given year under special circumstances. This award is presented for efforts by the recipient(s) on behalf of the STS in the committee work area. Service rendered to STS and AIChE may be considered.

A recipient of the STS Special Service Award must be a South Texas Section member in good standing.

The STS Special Service Award consists of a standard STS-AIChE Award Plaque with *South Texas Section Special Service Award*, recipient's name, & date (year) inscribed on it.

This STS Special Service Award was originally created in 1979. Update approved by the South Texas Section Executive Committee on April 7, 2005.